UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DRAWN M.Rebase 06.02.2025

APPV'D

A Tiptiptap™

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

K115

DESCRIPTION:

Swing BELL-FLOWER

MATERIAL:

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:40

A4

SHEET 1 OF 12



4743

Y

|

Il

7800

5451

safety area
1
Y

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 06.02.2025

APPV'D

A Tiptiptap®”

AP

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

K115

DESCRIPTION:

Swing BELL-FLOWER

MATERIAL:

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

A4

SHEET 2 OF 12



4
foundation
A
- 4743 _
i
B
2001 8
N
I TN -
)
Y N —, N
o o
o o
o 00
™ N
s ~ -
r
Ny v Ny v
||
. 3300 2075 _
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM K115
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN  MRebase 06.02.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D SWIﬂg BELL-FLOWER
?‘lPo T' t' t ou MATERIAL:
A4 Tiptiptap A4

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50 SHEET3 OF 12



A
E - ﬁ
o~
— o
O o o
N e ™
5 N
B
N
[ —
ground
C
D
E
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM K11 5
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN  M.Rebase 06.02.2025 DESCRIPTION:

APPV'D SWIﬂg BELL-FLOWER

.?r"l":? Ti pti pta p ou MATERIAL: s

AP

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:70 SHEET 4 OF 12



UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

DRAWN M.Rebase

APPV'D

A
T
T

SIGNATURE DATE

Tiptiptap®”

ITEM
NO.

PART NUMBER

QTY.

post 98x98x2720

beam 76x2860

beam 76x1735

side fixture

06.02.2025

AN WIN

REVISION

seat complect with fixings

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

K115

DESCRIPTION:

Swing BELL-FLOWER

MATERIAL:

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:40

W IN|—|—]|O

A4

SHEET 5 OF 12



-] f
4
i
B
o
(@)
™
AN
C
o
(@)
<
Y
D / S
roun
g ™ N
1} T O
\ L
A TN <
VA
\'."J
concrete 500x700
E
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM K115
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN  MRebase 06.02.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D SWIﬂg BELL-FLOWER
?“.'?' Ti ti ta oU MATERIAL:
i7 Tiptiptap

WEIGHT:

SCALE: 1:20

A4

SHEET 6 OF 12



wooden post
for swing

C
ground
/ fixing
D
—
ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER
E 1 |bolt M12x120 DIN603
2 |nut cover M12
3 |nut M12 DIN985
4 |nut cover cap M12
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM K] ] 5
e b Swing BELL-FLOWER
‘

A Tiptiptap®

WEIGHT:

SCALE: 1:10

A4

SHEET7 OF 12



A
T
s A
aluminium post
. for swing
B N Ve
C 2
v
™ ground fixing
D
ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER

1 |bolt M10x100 DIN603
£ 2 |nut cover M12

3 |washer M10 DIN9054

4  |Inut M10 DIN985

S5 |nut cover cap M12

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM K] ] 5
ol - © Swing BELL-FLOWER

‘

1A - = J MATERIAL:
i Tiptiptap®™ Ad

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:10 SHEET8 OF 12



7\%\3&2 A
o o ¢ @
DETAIL B
SCALE1:20
B
ITEM
75 3 9 NO. PART NUMBER
; .L 1 |side fixture
2 |nut cover M10
0 e '
i 3 |washer M10 DIN9054 ¢
Pe~Ta 4 [for aluminium post - bolt M10x130 DIN931
for wooden post - bolt M10x140 DIN931
S |bolt MT10x130 DIN?31
S gﬂél]L -Azo 6 |nut M12 DIN985
' 7 Inuf cover cap M12
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS PARTNUMBER / DWG NO:
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM K] ] 5
pr - | Swing BELL-FLOWER

1A - = J MATERIAL:
i Tiptiptap®™ Ad

2 WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:60 SHEET 9 OF 12



connecting seat to beam

A
B
C
D
E
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DRAWN M.Rebase 06.02.2025
APPV'D
F

A Tiptiptap®

domed cap nut M12 DIN986

nut M12 DIN985

REVISION

/domed cap nut M12 DIN986
! nut M12 DIN985

beam

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

K115

DESCRIPTION:

Swing BELL-FLOWER

MATERIAL:

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:30

A4

SHEET 10 OF 12



2300

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DRAWN M.Rebase 06.02.2025
APPV'D
A\
?lPo

L73 Tiptiptap®

580

ground \
\

700

concrete
PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
K115
REVISION
DESCRIPTION:
Swing BELL-FLOWER

WEIGHT:

SCALE: 1:18

A4

SHEET 11 OF 12



A
B
C
DETAIL A
SCALE1:5
D
: shackle pin
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DRAWN M.Rebase 06.02.2025
APPV'D
F

A Tiptiptap®”

AP

shackle

REVISION

nut M8 DIN985

safety chain for birdnest

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

K115

DESCRIPTION:

Swing BELL-FLOWER

MATERIAL:

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:35

A4

SHEET 12 OF 12



